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CIVIL AND ENVIRONMENTAL

September 25, 2025

Mr. Jon McCraw

City Manager

City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re: Change Order #4 (Summary)
Kome Drive and Kalipekona Pond Drainage Project
JLB Contractors, LLC

Dear Mr. McCraw:
For consideration by the Council, | have enclosed Change Order #4 for this project.

The quantities installed in the field differ from those which were estimated. This Summary Change
Order serves to remedy the actual project quantities needed to complete the project. As shown,
this Change Order decreases the total contract amount by $16,230.34. Additionally, this Change
Order decreases the contract time by four (4) days.

Therefore, | recommend the Council approve this Change Order #4. Should you have any
questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 228-396-0486 or nathan@ccellc.us.

Sincerely,
COVINGTON CIVIL. & ENVIRONMENTAL

N athan Lonf

Nathan Long, E.I.
Project Engineer

Enclosures: Change Order 4 (Summary), Signed

Fax: (228) 396-0487 2300 14¢h Street Phone: {228) 396-0486
Gulfport, Mississippi 39501



CHANGE ORDER

OWNER: CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 (SUMMARY)
City of Diamondhead DATE: September 23, 2025
5000 Diamondhead Circle

Diamondhead, MS 39525

CONTRACTOR: ENGINEER: Covington Civil &

JLB Contractors, LLC Environmental

21294 johnson Road PROJECT: Kome Drive and Kalipekona
Long Beach, MS 39560 Pond Drainage Project
SUMMARY:

This change order serves to rectify quantities and decrease the Contract Amount.

Installed quantities in the field differ from the original estimated quantities in the contract. A detailed
summary of the quantity adjustments is included with this Change Order. The net change to the Contract
amount with these adjustments is a decrease in the total contract amount by $16,230.34 and a decrease
in contract time by four (4) calendar days.

The Net Change to the Contract Amount will therefore be (minus): ($16,230.34)

THE CONTRACT IS AMENDED AS SHOWN BELOW:
(Not valid until executed by the Qwner, Engineer, and Contractor)

The original Contract Sum: $1,236,395.00
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders: (816,137.07)
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was; $1,220,257.93
The Contract Sum will now Change (-): (3$16,230.34)
The New Contract Sum including this Change Order will be: $1,204,027.59
The original Contract Time: 6/10/2025
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders: 73

The Date of Substantial Completion prior to this Change Order: 8/22/2025
The Contract Time will now Change by (-) days: 4)

The New Date of Substantial Completion will be: 8/18/2025

ENGINEER: OWNER.:
By: Mathan [ong By
09[25/ac5~ Date: 09/26/2025 ° _ Date:
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KOME DRIVE AND KALIPEKONA POND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF IAMONDHEAD

CHANGE ORDER #4
SUMMARY OF AMENDED QUANTITIES AND TOTALS

ORIGINAL AMENDED CONTRACT

CONTRACT QUANTITIES REVISIONS
PA:lg-EM PAY ITEM UNIT UNIT PRICE ;%:T::S EXTENSION INCREASE | DECREASE Q U':il‘flv'iTY EXTr;Z:“Ir ON NET CHANGE
02226-1 |Ditch Excavation and Grading LF ) 15.00 125 S 1,875.00 {35) 90 s 1,350.00 | {525.00}
02226-2 |Borrow Excavation, LVM CcY S 25.00 800 5 20,000.00 (0.45) 799.55 $ 19,988.7515% {11.25)
02226-3 |Excess Excavation, LVM CcY S 25.00 900 s 22,500.00 {77.36) 822.64 S 20566.00]5% (1,534.00)
02234-1 ]Size 610 Crushed Stone Base cY S 145.00 130 S 18,850.00 (26.49) 103.51 S 1500895|S (3,841.05)
02295-1 |[Silt Fence LF S 5.00 2,000 s 10,000.00 (350) 1,610 S 8,050.00 { & (1,950.00)
02295-2 |Wattles LF 5 6.50 350 S 2,275.00 44 354 5 2,561.00 15 286.00
02512-3 {Traffic Markings LF $ 40.00 200 ] 8,000.00 {105) 95 $ 3,800,006 (4,200.00}
02721-1 |Reinforced Cast-in-Place Concrete cyY S 4,000.00 30 $ 120,000.00 2.51 32.51 $ 130,040.00 | 10,040.00
02721-2 |Castings/Gratings for Concrete Structures LBS $ 6.50 2,100 s 13,650.00 {424) 1,676 $ 10,8%4.00 | 5 (2,756.00)
02752-1 )Loose Riprap, on Geotextile Fabric CcY $ 120.00 a5 5 11,400.00 1.01 96.01 $ 11,521.20| S 121.20
02931-2 |Hydroseeding SY S 2.00 1,000 5 2,000.00 | 1,334.88 2,334.88 |$ 4,669.76 1 5 2,669.76
35310-2 {Pond Dredging and Disposal to 7.5 Elevation cY s 30.00 11,186 $  335,580.00 {471) 10,715.00 | 5 321,450.00 1 5 {14,130.00)

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER #4 {DECREASE) $ {16,230.34}



= [IVINGTON

CIVIL AND ENVIRONMENTAL

October 20, 2025

Mr. Jon McCraw

City Manager

City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re: Pay Application #8 — FINAL
Kome Drive and Kalipekona Pond Drainage Project
JLB Contractors, LLC

Dear Mr. McCraw:

Enclosed, please find Pay Application #8 to be considered for approval by the City Council at the
next meeting. The Application includes the period from 09/01/2025 to 09/24/2025. At the end of
the application period, we are 100% complete on contract value and 100% on contract time.

I have reviewed this pay application and find that it is an accurate request according to the amount
of work that has been completed since the project began. With that said, | recommend that the
Council approve payment to JLB Contractors, LLC, in the amount of $60,201.38. Please do not
hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

Sincerely,
COVINGTON CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

Nathan &»7«

Nathan Long, E.I.
Project Engineer

Enclosures:  JLB Pay Application #8 — FINAL Signed

Fax: (228) 396-0487 2300 {4 Street Phone: (228) 396-0486
Gulfport, Mississippi 39501




M
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AIA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF _TWO PAGES
TO: City of Dlamonhead PROJECT: Kome Dr and Kafipekona Pond APPLICATION NO: 8
5000 Circle Drive Drainage Project APPLICATION DATE: 09/24/25
Dismondhead, MS 38525 PERIOD TO: 08/01/25 08/24/25
PROJECT NO: 16175FP WA 1
FROM CONTRACTOR: CONTRACT DATE: 12M17/24
JLB Contractors, LLC.
21294 Johnson Road
Long Beach, MS 39580
CONTRACT FOR: Pond & Drainage Project OWNER: City of Diamondhead

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract,
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that 1o the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief
the Work covered by this application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract
Documents, that ail amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for

Payment were issued and payments recelved from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein Js‘mm;m‘

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 1,236,395.00 _ _ W iy,
2. Net change by Chunge Orders (532,387 41) Contractors, LLC. & .N.F-_Bo ””l/;,
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE {Line 1 +/- 2) ] 1,204,027.59 Date; oo A 4,,
. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE 3 1,204,027.59 . Z
{Column G on G703) ;55, ss, 7 Coun!y of: Aé&ncaalt. = EE
5. RETAINAGE: Subscrlbed and ore me day of Sgphn.beg :
a. 5% of Completed Work {Column D + E on G703) Notary Public: é“_“j = s 3
b. 5% of Siored Material (Column F on G703) $0.00 = -3
TOTAL RETAINAGE 30.00 X oS
{Lines 5a + Sb or Total in Column [ of G703) ’/’/(hlfy'"“e \\\
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 1,204,02759  in 08 with the Contract Documents, based on on-shte ob and the dala g this ” by, i "“\\\\
. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFIGATES FOR PAYMENT Archilect cartifies to the Owner that lo the best of the Architects knowledge, information and belief the Wk
(Line & from prior Certificata) $1.143,826.21 has prog a8 indk the quality of the Work [s in with tha Contract Dk and the Conir s
. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 5 60,201.38  sntitlad to payment of the AMOUNY CERTIFIED,
8. BALANGCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 3000 AMOUNT CERTIFIED $60,201 .38
{Lina 3 loss Line 8) {Atlach explanation if amount cerifid differs from amouni applied for. Fnitiat i figures on this Application and on the
Conti ion Sheet that ch ] 10 the smount certified.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
hange Order #1 $10,377.07 ENGINEER:
g I — o A athan Long oue. 10/20/2025
[change Order i $5,760.00 v
[Change Order # 4 {Summary) £16,230.34
- TOTALS: $0.00 $32,367.41 |  Thia Certificate Is not negotiable. the AMCUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named harsin. Issuance,
NET CHANGES by Change Order: {$32,367.41) paymant and of Lare without p 1o-any rights of the Owner or Contracto under this Contract.

Owner: (if applicable)

By: Date:

AJA DOCUMENT G702 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ADVISER 1992 EDITION AIA

Usars may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a compieted AJA Document D401- Certifieation of Document's Authenticity

[HE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE. N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292




INTINUATION SHEET AA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE TWO OF TWO PAGES

JAIA DOCUMENT G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 8
Contractors signed cortification s atlachad. APPLICATION DATE: 00/24/205
In tabulpions below, amaunts are stated ko the neares! dolar. PERIOD TO: 09101125 00/24/25
Usa Column | on Contracts where variuble retalnage for ine lems may apply. PROJECT NO: 16175FP WA 1
A 8 C D1 1 o2 T 0 €1 [=] F H 1
DEECRIPTION SCHEDULED TOTAL WORK W UWITS TOTAL WORK VALUE MATERIALS BALANCE YO | BALANCETO | RETAINAGE
TFEM oF SUNITS | UNITS OF UNIT VALE COMPLETED | COMPLETED COMPLETED COMPLETED COMPLETED PRESENTLY ) FRiISH - GATTS| FINISH- VALUE | 1F apPL
WORK MEASURE] " PRICE WUNITE'U-PRICE)]  TODATE  [PREVIOUS APPL.]  THISFERICD | PREVIOUSAPPL. | THIS PERIGD STORED [
(D2+03} NOT IN E1 OREZ)
Mobilization $120,000.00{  $120,000.00 1.00 100% |k .
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